

PATENTS ONLY

INTERNATIONAL CENTRE 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 820 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-3813

TELEPHONE 612 339-7461 FACSIMILE 612 349-6556



January 4, 2005

01-25-2005

ER SHEET



102925201

PATENTS ONLY

Our File No. CFP-016957 (20050007.DES)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. BOX 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please <u>record the attached original</u> <u>documents or copy thereof.</u>

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jung-Chieh Chiang 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ENHANCE PRECISION ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. Name: Street Address: 1F, No. 428, Hansi St., East Dist. Taichung City: Country: **Taiwan** 3. Nature of Conveyance: XXX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: December 31, 2004
- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 31, 2004

- A. Patent Application No.(s):
- B. Patent No.(s):

01/11/2005 HBIZUNES 00000084 081265 29220817

01-FC:8021

40.00 OP

01/11/2005 MBIZUNES 00000091 29220817

40.00 DP

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016159 FRAME: 0111

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office January 4, 2005 Page Two

5. Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be

mailed:

Name: Alan D. Kamrath, Esq.

NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.

Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South, #820

City:

Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402-3325

6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X A check is enclosed.

8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees or refund any overpayment under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 08-1265.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Alan D. Kamrath

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date: January 4, 2005

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 016159 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT

	Jung-Chieh CHIANG	
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(2)	
	(3)	
	(4)	
	(5)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and othe erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) assign, transfer and set over to	
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6)ENHANCE PRECISION ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	•
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) 1F, No. 428, Hansi St., East Dist., Taich	ung, Taiwan, R.O.C
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title a States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the inventi patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known PORTABLE VOCAL ACCOMPANIMENT MACHINE	ion, and all applications for
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8) TORTABLE VOCAL PROCEEDING TRANSPORT	Foreign Application or Case No.
(9) Insert Date of Signing of	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for post America December 31, 2004 (9) on	
Application		
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	
divisional or reissue applications Assignee may deem necessary or e 2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or co sible in obtaining evidence and got 3) The undersigned agree(s) States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) ting the invention and improvement ceedings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire in herein assigned, and that he has (t 6) The undersigned hereby identification which may be nece cordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be benefit of the heirs, executors, add	thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with the application and also to execute separate assignments in connection with expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the inverse of the execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference intinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the sing forward with such intereference. It is perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts ents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (usual thereof), and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any said application or any division or divisions or continuing application interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to help have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict grant(s) the firm of PACITY of the power to insert on the sarry or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Starry or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Starry or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Starry or desirable in order to comply with the starry and/or assigninistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	th such applications as the ention hereby transferred. The which may be declared Assignee in every way possing a grant of a valid United is known to me (us) respects), testify in any legal provand all Letters Patents of ons thereof to the said Asconvey the entire interest act herewith. This assignment any further States Patent Office for resigns, and shall inure to the
In witness whereof, execute	d by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)	
	Name of Inventor (HZANE) JUNG C	ž.
The state of the s	_ Name of Inventor	
	_Name of Inventor	
(4) Date	_Name of Inventor	
(5) 0	Name of Inventor	

RECORDED: 01/04/2005

PATENT REEL: 016159 FRAME: 0113